Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023

RMP23-001257

RMP23-001258

RMP23-001259

4902 TOLLVIEW DR
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4700 BARKER AVE
4902 TOLLVIEW DR
2300 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
62/MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2059 HICKS RD
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
WALMART

1901 GOLF RD

S MEACHAM RD / E
BROOKDALE LN

APPROX LOC: 784 S NEW
WILKE RD

107 EDGEWOOD CT
3201 TOLLVIEW DR
4718 ARBOR DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
800 ROHLWING RD

5420 NEWPORT DR
4902 TOLLVIEW DR

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

5/18/2023 7:42:52 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

RMP23-001260

RMP23-001261

RMP23-001262

RMP23-001263

RMP23-001264

RMP23-001265

RMP23-001268

RMP23-001266

RMP23-001267

3800 CENTRAL RD

1701 GOLF RD

3207 CENTRAL RD

2801 CAMPBELL ST
3722 WREN LN

5600 ASTOR LN

1460 GOLF RD

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4700 ARBOR DR

3605 MEADOW DR

1701 GOLF RD

2214 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
115 VIOLACT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1635 ALGONQUIN RD
3266 KIRCHOFF RD
2603 ARROWWOOD LN
5550 ASTOR LN

2500 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1755 ALGONQUIN RD

INFO

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

STATION REPORT

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
REVOKED DL ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

SPECIAL

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/18/2023 7:42:52 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023

5/16/2023
5/16/2023
5/16/2023

RMP23-001269

1401 ROHLWING RD
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR

BLK AUDI SB 53 ALG NOT
FOLLOWING

4025 ALGONQUIN RD

MEADOW DR / GEORGE
CT

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5005 NEWPORT DR
2108 GROUSE LN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FAMILY PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

THREAT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/18/2023 7:42:52 AM



