



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/16/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/16/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/16/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		62/MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001257	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/16/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		WALMART	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/16/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		S MEACHAM RD / E BROOKDALE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		APPROX LOC: 784 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001258	107 EDGEWOOD CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/16/2023		3201 TOLLVIEW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/16/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/16/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/16/2023	RMP23-001259	5420 NEWPORT DR	THEFT	
5/16/2023		4902 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/16/2023	RMP23-001260	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023	RMP23-001261	1701 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
5/16/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023	RMP23-001262	2801 CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		3722 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001263	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023	RMP23-001264	4700 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		3605 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/16/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023	RMP23-001265	2214 ALGONQUIN RD	REVOKED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/16/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/16/2023		115 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001268	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001266	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/16/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		2603 ARROWWOOD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023	RMP23-001267	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		1755 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/16/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/16/2023		BLK AUDI SB 53 ALG NOT FOLLOWING	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/16/2023	RMP23-001269	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/16/2023		MEADOW DR / GEORGE CT	SPECIAL	
5/16/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/16/2023		2108 GROUSE LN	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT